3.10.00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 04-07-2000 Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 105242 101308571 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Shougo SATO 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, Mitsuru HORINOE MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Nature of conveyance: □Yes ⋈ No  $\boxtimes$ Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: February 23, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 02-23-00 Α. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 516765 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: \_\_ Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 106670 ) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 1, 2000 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Ronald E. Prass, Jr., Registration No. 42,089 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

04/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000060 09516765 01 FC:581

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Shougo SATO		(5)		
(1-8)	insert	(2)	Mitsuru HORINOE		(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
					(8)		
		•	In consideration of the sum of the undersigned, the undersigned	of one dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and	l valuable conside	erations paid to eac
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KAB	ushiki Kaisha			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	T5-1 Naeshiro-cho, Miza	uho-ku, Nagoya-	shi, Aichi-ken	<b>467-856</b> 1. J	арал
			(hereinafter designated as the as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 provisional, non-provisional, d Patent, extensions, reissues a	O, in the invention. Ilvisional, continuatio	and in all applicati n, substitute, and r	ons for patent ind eissue application	cluding any and a n(s), and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	IMAGE DEVELOPING DEV	TICE AND IMAGE FO	RMING APPARAT	ບຣ	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney Docket No.	105242			
	-ppicaum none	•	for which the undersigned has		application for pater	nt in the United St	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Feb. 23</u>	2000			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er			
Assigned all all all all all all all all all al	e in every way possible.  3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interview of the Interview of the Interview of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned esulting from said applications where the interview of the undersigned.  6) The undersigned	e in ob agree emation d agree id Unite hereb ication rest he	ision thereof, or any patent or notaining evidence and going for (s) to execute all papers and or nat Convention for Protection of e(s) to perform all effirmative and States patent to the Assigne y authorize(s) and requeat(a) the (s) to the said Assignee, as Assigned, and that he has any grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & e in order to comply with the ru	ward with such interforments and performents and performents of the case which may be see.  e.  e. Commissioner of Fisignee of the entire in a (they have) not example.  BERRIDGE the pow	erence. Im any act which rur similar agreemen necessary to obtain the issue any terest, and hereby cutted, and will not wer to insert on this	nay be necessary ts. h, maintain or con r and all Letters Pa covernants that he covernants that he covecute, any aga assignment any fi	y in connection with milim by reissue of alerts of the United has (they have) full reements in conflict further identification
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the undersigned on th	e date(s) opposite :	he undersigned n	ame(s).	
Date	Feb. 23	2	000 Name of Im	ventor <u>Shou</u>	v Sato		(SEAL)
Oate	Feb. 23		Name of Im	ventor <u>Skøy</u> ventor <u>Mit</u>	wu Hor	ince	(SEAL)
Date			Name of in	ventor			(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of Im	ventor			(SEAL)
Date			Name of In	ventor			(SEAL)
Date	·		Name of in	ventor	<del></del>	<del></del>	(SEAL)
Date			Name of in	ventor		<del></del>	(SEAL)
Date	,		Name of in	namine			(CEAL)

**PATENT REEL: 010656 FRAME: 0248**